Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 29% 32% 22% 25% 27% 26% 29% 28% 19% 30% 27%
Off on the wrong track 63% 64% 59% 67% 60% 67% 60% 67% 62% 7% 59% 58%
Not sure 10% 7% 9% 12% 15% % 14% 4% 11% 4% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (789) (487) (513) (237) (203) (355) (205) (664) (117) (119) (100)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 12% 21% 51% 10% 51% 27% 25% 31% 29% 22% 31% 23%
Off on the wrong track 63% 84% 63% 40% 85% 41% 62% 66% 60% 63% 66% 60% 65%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% 9% 4% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (350) (394) (256) (296) (231) (430) (270) (178) (226) (194) (341) (239)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 25% 23% 15% 19% 31% 29% 30% 6% 22% 14%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 20% 13% 13% 18% 14% 22% 18% 10% 17% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 14% 13% 17% 19% 12% 5% 11% 18% 15% 20%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 35% 47% 43% 40% 39% 44% 37% 61% 44% 40%
Not sure 5% 2% 6% 4% 11% 4% 4% 0% 4% 5% 2% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (789) (487) (513) (237)  (203)  (355)  (205)  (664)  (117) (119) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 2% 17% 57% 2% 64% 24% 20% 30% 19% 28% 27% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 17% 29% 4% 24% 16% 18% 18% 16% 14% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 18% 6% 13% 3% 14% 15% 12% 18% 10% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 39% 7% 79% 7% 42% 42% 36% 44% 42% 37% 45%
Not sure 5% 4% 9% 1% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (350) (394) (256)  (296)  (231)  (430) (270) (178) (226) (194) (341) (239
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 32% 35% 30% 36% 27% 37% 29% 34% * 32% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% 57% 52% 54% 33% 54% 56% 59% 57% * 33% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 12% 13% 16% 31% 19% 7% 11% 9% * 36% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (358) (293) (201) (157) (56) (69) (140) (93) (277) (17) (38) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% * 23% 39% * 36% 34% 36% 21% 38% 36% 28% 35%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% * 60% 51% * 56% 52% 53% 56% 48% 48% 60% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% * 17% 10% * 8% 14% 11% 23% 15% 16% 12% 17%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (358) (15) (123) (220) (12) (202) (143) (91) (74) (71) (72) (135) (80)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 52% 46% 46% 39% 45% 43% 61% 47% 54% 40% 33%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 42% 43% 43% 51% 38% 48% 31% 40% 39% 52% 51%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 7% 11% 12% 10% 17% 10% 8% 13% 7% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (575) (469) (255) (320) (141) (123) (203) (108) (359) (90) (71) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 57% 37% 16% 60% * 48% 42% 40% 47% 56% 38% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 39% 49% 38% 38% * 40% 50% 42% 43% 39% 45% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 4% 14% 46% 2% * 12% 7% 18% 10% 4% 17% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (575) (323) (220) (32) (280) (24) (253) (170) (93) (138) (110) (186) (141)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Mike Pence was never put on standby, & there were no mini-strokes. This is just more Fake News by
@CNN, a phony story. The reason for the visit to Walter Reed, together with the full press pool, was to complete my yearly physical. Short visit,

then returned (with press) to W.H...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 13% 9% 27% 28% 25% 8% 14% %
Good 10% 12% 13% 8% 5% 12% 10% 15% 11% 2% 10% 14%
OK 31% 22% 30% 32% 35% 42% 30% 14% 29% 26% 36% 37%
Bad 17% 18% 16% 19% 28% 11% 14% 20% 16% 25% 16% 19%
Terrible 22% 24% 20% 23% 19% 26% 19% 23% 18% 38% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (773) (474) (505) (224) (203) (350) (202) (659) (111) (116) (93)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 17% 42% 3% 52% 17% 20% 30% 16% 21% 23% 17%
Good 10% 2% 9% 21% 3% 22% 10% 12% 14% 6% 13% 12% 9%
OK 31% 26% 36% 28% 20% 18% 32% 27% 27% 33% 27% 32% 30%
Bad 17% 29% 19% 3% 30% 3% 20% 17% 14% 19% 19% 14% 20%
Terrible 22% 40% 19% 5% 44% 4% 21% 24% 15% 27% 21% 18% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (343) (383) (253)  (289)  (230)  (420) (263) (176) (222) (190) (336)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Will Fredo be fired by Fake News @CNN? He speaks with great disrespect about women, and it will only
get worse. Fredo’s Ratings are bad, so this is the time. Always terrible to speak to sleazebags, especially when you are being recorded. CNN has

no choice, Fredo must go!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 19% 14% 10% 9% 24% 22% 21% % 11% 8%
Good 11% 13% 13% 9% 13% 13% 9% 11% 12% 4% 15% 13%
OK 23% 17% 26% 21% 29% 23% 24% 17% 23% 17% 28% 26%
Bad 21% 19% 16% 25% 27% 23% 16% 19% 18% 32% 18% 25%
Terrible 28% 32% 25% 32% 23% 32% 27% 32% 26% 40% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (770) (477) (501) (230) (200) (343) (205) (656) (113) (115) (94)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 36% 2% 42% 17% 16% 22% 15% 18% 19% 13%
Good 11% 5% 9% 21% 3% 22% 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11%
OK 23% 12% 30% 27% 8% 26% 23% 22% 21% 24% 19% 26% 24%
Bad 21% 30% 22% 8% 29% 5% 22% 20% 20% 19% 23% 18% 23%
Terrible 28% 51% 25% 8% 58% 5% 27% 33% 24% 33% 28% 26% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (978)  (342)  (385) (251)  (290)  (230) (418) (266) (172) (217) (190) (334)  (237)
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5C. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Like Fredo at Fake News @CNN, the very untalented Joy Reid should be fired for this horrible use of the
words ’Muslim Terrorists’. Such xenophobia and racism on MSDNC. Anyone else would be gone, and fast!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 17% 12% 10% 26% 22% 24% % 12% 8%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 14% 6% 11% 11% 1% 13% 13%
OK 23% 17% 25% 22% 25% 26% 24% 18% 23% 18% 26% 27%
Bad 22% 21% 21% 23% 29% 23% 18% 20% 19% 27% 28% 24%
Terrible 26% 30% 22% 31% 23% 28% 25% 29% 23% 46% 21% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (778) (481) (506) (233) (201) (349) (204) (659) (113) (118) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 16% 39% 2% 47% 18% 15% 25% 14% 18% 22% 16%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 1% 21% % 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 8%
OK 23% 16% 26% 28% 10% 21% 22% 23% 22% 21% 20% 26% 24%
Bad 22% 32% 24% 8% 32% 6% 25% 22% 20% 22% 23% 21% 23%
Terrible 26% 48% 25% 4% 55% 5% 27% 28% 20% 33% 26% 22% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (347) (388) (252)  (295)  (229) (423) (266) (176) (222) (192) (335)  (238)
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5D. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — We catch them all! https://t.co/YuDZ1wqekL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 13% 11% 26% 25% 25% 8% 11% 12%
Good 13% 13% 17% 8% 12% 9% 13% 17% 13% 8% 16% 11%
OK 24% 16% 25% 23% 27% 34% 20% 16% 23% 18% 22% 35%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 19% 19% 13% 16% 15% 14% 23% 23% 11%
Terrible 29% 32% 25% 32% 29% 34% 25% 28% 25% 43% 28% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (777) (478) (507) (233) (198) (351) (203) (655) (114) (117) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 16% 43% 2% 51% 19% 16% 26% 15% 26% 20% 16%
Good 13% 6% 13% 20% 4% 22% 11% 17% 14% 9% 10% 17% 11%
OK 24% 16% 28% 26% 12% 17% 24% 22% 23% 18% 21% 25% 29%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 5% 26% 3% 18% 15% 13% 21% 16% 14% 14%
Terrible 29% 52% 25% 6% 55% 7% 28% 30% 24% 37% 28% 24% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (985)  (347)  (388)  (250)  (294)  (230)  (425) (265) (176) (220) (192) (338)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — See, even a Kennedy isn’t safe in the new Radical Left Democrat Party. Taxes up big, no 2A. Biden has

completely lost control. Pelosi strongly backed the loser!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 15% 9% 10% 26% 24% 23% 8% 9% 11%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 10% 1% 12% 10%
OK 23% 16% 27% 18% 29% 26% 22% 15% 22% 14% 21% 38%
Bad 21% 20% 18% 25% 26% 27% 18% 16% 19% 30% 29% 17%
Terrible 28% 31% 24% 33% 29% 28% 25% 33% 25% 47% 30% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (782) (484) (508) (235) (202) (352) (203) (662) (116) (116) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 41% 2% 51% 17% 17% 26% 16% 21% 20% 13%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 18% 8% 10% 11% 6% 10% 10% 11%
OK 23% 13% 27% 28% 9% 21% 21% 24% 20% 24% 18% 25% 23%
Bad 21% 28% 27% 8% 31% 7% 23% 21% 20% 24% 18% 22% 22%
Terrible 28% 55% 24% 6% 56% 4% 30% 28% 23% 30% 34% 23% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (348)  (391)  (253)  (295)  (229) (428) (266) (176) (224) (192) (340)  (236)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — This is the NEW and very sick Democrat Party. We will win on November 3rd, and MAKE AMERICA GREAT

AGAIN! https://t.co/7svcF76kvc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 19% 15% 11% 31% 26% 28% % 12% 16%
Good 7% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 5% 11% % 3% 12% 7%
OK 21% 14% 22% 19% 21% 27% 19% 15% 21% 13% 17% 27%
Bad 17% 15% 16% 19% 21% 21% 16% 12% 17% 19% 19% 17%
Terrible 33% 38% 29% 37% 37% 34% 29% 36% 27% 58% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (785) (482) (512) (235) (203) (352) (204) (660) (116) (118) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 16% 50% 3% 57% 20% 21% 30% 17% 25% 25% 17%
Good 7% 2% 8% 12% 1% 14% 6% 7% % 7% 9% % 6%
OK 21% 11% 24% 27% 6% 18% 21% 18% 21% 18% 16% 24% 21%
Bad 17% 21% 24% 5% 21% 6% 19% 17% 18% 21% 16% 16% 18%
Terrible 33% 64% 28% 6% 69% 6% 34% 37% 23% 37% 35% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (348)  (392)  (254)  (294)  (231) (426) (268) (178) (225) (193) (339)  (237)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Some things just don’t get any crazier. Just call me Kate, problem over! https://t.co/86SCqZ05ZG
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 16% 13% 8% 25% 24% 23% 6% 12% 10%
Good 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 9% 9% 12% 10% 3% 8% 13%
OK 24% 18% 25% 22% 23% 33% 23% 15% 23% 18% 30% 28%
Bad 21% 19% 18% 23% 30% 21% 17% 16% 19% 27% 21% 20%
Terrible 28% 32% 25% 31% 25% 29% 27% 33% 24% 47% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (783) (483) (508) (235) (201) (350) (205) (658) (116) (118) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 41% 2% 48% 17% 16% 29% 13% 21% 19% 17%
Good 9% 2% 7% 20% 1% 18% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 5%
OK 24% 15% 31% 24% 11% 23% 23% 21% 25% 20% 21% 25% 27%
Bad 21% 29% 23% 9% 29% 6% 22% 24% 13% 27% 20% 20% 17%
Terrible 28% 52% 25% 7% 57% 5% 30% 30% 24% 30% 29% 24% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (349) (390) (252) (296) (228) (425) (268) (176) (225) (193) (335) (238)

13
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5H. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — The Unsolicited Ballots Scam is their only hope. Will be the most corrupt election in history, by far!

https://t.co/eH4XN6S9IM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 10% 9% 27% 24% 23% % 8% 13%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 6% 9% 13% 10% 1% 11% 10%
OK 23% 16% 28% 17% 23% 34% 20% 15% 22% 13% 28% 29%
Bad 17% 15% 13% 20% 25% 15% 16% 11% 14% 27% 18% 18%
Terrible 33% 37% 28% 38% 32% 36% 29% 37% 30% 51% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (785) (482) (509) (233) (201) (353) (204) (660) (116) (119) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 40% 2% 49% 17% 18% 25% 12% 23% 22% 14%
Good 9% 1% 10% 17% 0% 19% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8%
OK 23% 12% 25% 30% 8% 22% 23% 21% 22% 25% 18% 23% 24%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 6% 24% 3% 20% 15% 14% 19% 15% 15% 20%
Terrible 33% 60% 32% 6% 65% 6% 33% 36% 30% 36% 37% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (347) (389) (255)  (295)  (230) (425) (269) (177) (224) (194) (336)  (237)
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51. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Rigged Election? https://t.co/LKOgp40IluC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 8% 9% 26% 20% 22% 5% 9% 11%
Good 10% 10% 12% 7% 8% 10% 7% 15% 12% 4% 9% 6%
OK 22% 16% 26% 18% 27% 26% 20% 16% 22% 10% 32% 28%
Bad 19% 17% 15% 23% 26% 22% 17% 12% 16% 33% 23% 20%
Terrible 32% 36% 28% 36% 31% 33% 29% 37% 29% 48% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (782) (482) (508) (234) (200) (355) (201) (658) (116) (117) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 13% 39% 1% 47% 16% 17% 25% 14% 20% 20% 12%
Good 10% 4% 8% 18% 1% 18% 8% 13% 8% 8% 10% 11% 9%
OK 22% 9% 28% 28% 6% 23% 21% 19% 24% 20% 14% 26% 26%
Bad 19% 28% 21% 8% 27% 6% 24% 16% 15% 25% 17% 17% 20%
Terrible 32% 58% 30% 6% 64% 5% 31% 35% 29% 33% 38% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (346)  (388)  (256)  (293)  (230) (428) (264) (177) (224) (193) (339)  (234)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Joe Biden is not on the side of Law Enforcement, and that was spectacularly evident on my very successful
trip yesterday to Kenosha. We solved the problem quickly, and it was very much appreciated by the people of Wisconsin. Joe Biden wouldn’t

know where to begin - a bad record!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 15% 11% 28% 25% 26% % 12% 14%
Good 9% 9% 12% 6% 10% 7% 8% 12% 10% 4% 12% 9%
OK 21% 16% 23% 19% 19% 30% 21% 12% 22% 12% 23% 23%
Bad 17% 13% 13% 20% 26% 18% 14% 10% 15% 22% 16% 23%
Terrible 33% 37% 28% 37% 30% 34% 29% 40% 28% 55% 37% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (786) (483) (512) (235) (202) (354) (204) (664) (116) (115) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 46% 2% 55% 20% 18% 29% 16% 24% 23% 17%
Good 9% 4% 7% 17% 4% 15% 7% 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 7%
OK 21% 11% 28% 23% 7% 20% 21% 18% 21% 24% 16% 22% 22%
Bad 17% 20% 20% 8% 20% 5% 19% 16% 13% 21% 14% 15% 19%
Terrible 33% 63% 28% 6% 68% 5% 33% 38% 24% 32% 36% 30% 35%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (350)  (392)  (253)  (296)  (230)  (429) (268) (177) (225) (194) (340)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Seriously, is this what our great USA wants as its leader? https://t.co/vgYqhuA4BV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 13% 9% 28% 23% 24% 7% 11% 18%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 2% 5% 9%
OK 24% 19% 28% 20% 25% 29% 22% 21% 24% 17% 24% 28%
Bad 20% 19% 15% 24% 26% 21% 19% 14% 19% 26% 25% 12%
Terrible 29% 31% 25% 33% 28% 33% 25% 32% 24% 48% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (783) (485) (507) (236) (201) (353) (202) (658) (116) (119) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 42% 4% 52% 16% 20% 32% 15% 23% 22% 15%
Good 8% 3% 6% 16% 1% 14% 8% 7% % 9% 7% 9% 7%
OK 24% 15% 29% 28% 12% 21% 25% 23% 20% 22% 21% 25% 26%
Bad 20% 26% 22% 9% 29% 9% 21% 21% 17% 23% 18% 19% 20%
Terrible 29% 53% 27% 5% 54% 5% 30% 29% 23% 31% 32% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (347) (391) (254) (294) (230) (425) (269) (177) (223) (192) (338) (239)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Crazy Nancy Pelosi is being decimated for having a beauty parlor opened, when all others are closed,
and for not wearing a Mask - despite constantly lecturing everyone else. We will almost certainly take back the House, and send Nancy packing!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 15% 9% 30% 29% 27% 6% 15% 17%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 5% 12% 10% 12% 12% 5% % 5%
OK 20% 14% 25% 16% 29% 27% 17% 10% 19% 13% 30% 26%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 22% 24% 19% 17% 14% 16% 28% 17% 25%
Terrible 29% 32% 26% 33% 27% 32% 26% 35% 26% 49% 31% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (783) (483) (511) (236) (201) (353) (204) (661) (116) (117) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 48% 2% 58% 20% 19% 31% 18% 25% 24% 18%
Good 10% 2% 9% 20% 2% 15% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10%
OK 20% 13% 28% 18% 8% 17% 20% 19% 20% 18% 13% 24% 24%
Bad 18% 29% 18% % 31% 5% 18% 22% 17% 23% 19% 16% 19%
Terrible 29% 54% 26% 6% 57% 5% 32% 31% 22% 31% 33% 27% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (348)  (393) (253)  (294)  (229) (430) (267) (175) (225) (194) (337)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Joe Biden is a Low Energy Candidate the likes of which we have never seen before. The last thing our
country needs is a Low Energy Individual, especially when surrounded by High Energy Chess Players scattered all over the world. He’s back in

his basement now - no schedule!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 17% 13% 13% 28% 26% 26% 8% 13% 15%
Good 10% 9% 12% 8% 15% 6% 11% 9% 11% % 14% 8%
OK 20% 13% 24% 16% 21% 27% 18% 12% 19% 11% 26% 26%
Bad 18% 17% 13% 23% 21% 20% 17% 15% 18% 24% 10% 21%
Terrible 31% 35% 27% 35% 29% 34% 26% 38% 27% 50% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (787) (484) (512) (236) (203) (353) (204) (663) (116) (117) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 15% 47% 2% 57% 19% 20% 29% 19% 25% 22% 16%
Good 10% 3% 11% 17% 3% 15% 10% 10% 11% 6% 10% 13% 9%
OK 20% 10% 26% 22% 6% 15% 20% 15% 17% 23% 15% 20% 23%
Bad 18% 22% 21% 9% 25% 8% 19% 19% 18% 17% 16% 17% 23%
Terrible 31% 62% 26% 4% 64% 6% 31% 36% 25% 35% 35% 28% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (349)  (393) (254)  (296)  (230)  (427) (270) (178) (224) (194) (340)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — The Beauty Parlor owner must really dislike Crazy Nancy Pelosi. Turning her in, on tape, is a really big
deal. She probably treats him like she treats everyone else...And she strongly supported a Kennedy who just lost in, of all places, Massachusetts!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 17% 13% 10% 28% 24% 25% % 10% 13%
Good 9% 10% 12% 6% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 1% 11% 9%
OK 22% 15% 24% 21% 28% 28% 20% 13% 21% 14% 28% 31%
Bad 20% 19% 18% 23% 25% 20% 18% 19% 18% 29% 22% 21%
Terrible 29% 33% 24% 33% 26% 33% 25% 33% 25% 48% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (785) (486) (509) (235) (201) (354) (205) (660) (116) (119) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 15% 45% 3% 52% 19% 19% 27% 15% 23% 23% 15%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 3% 16% 8% 8% 13% 12% 9% 9% %
OK 22% 11% 30% 24% 6% 19% 22% 18% 19% 19% 18% 23% 27%
Bad 20% 30% 22% 8% 31% % 22% 21% 20% 26% 20% 18% 20%
Terrible 29% 55% 24% 6% 58% 6% 29% 33% 21% 28% 30% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (348)  (392)  (255)  (295)  (230) (428) (268) (177) (224) (193) (339)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — We had FAR more people (many millions) watching us at the RNC than did Sleepy Joe and the DNC, and
yet an ad just ran saying the opposite. This is what we’re up against. Lies. But we will WIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 13% 10% 28% 21% 24% 6% 13% 11%
Good 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 7% 8% 15% 11% 4% 13% 4%
OK 23% 16% 27% 20% 29% 33% 20% 11% 22% 14% 28% 39%
Bad 19% 18% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18% 18% 16% 32% 19% 16%
Terrible 30% 33% 23% 36% 29% 30% 26% 35% 27% 45% 27% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (784) (483) (511) (234) (202) (353) (205) (659) (117) (118) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 15% 42% 2% 48% 20% 16% 24% 14% 23% 21% 15%
Good 10% 2% 8% 19% 2% 20% % 13% 12% 14% 9% 9% %
OK 23% 13% 29% 27% 8% 19% 22% 21% 22% 22% 17% 25% 28%
Bad 19% 27% 22% 6% 30% 6% 21% 17% 19% 20% 19% 18% 18%
Terrible 30% 56% 26% 5% 58% % 30% 34% 22% 30% 32% 26% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (347) (392)  (255)  (295)  (230) (428) (268) (176) (224) (194) (340)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — 2016 was AMAZING, but we never had this kind of ENTHUSIASM!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 19% 14% 11% 29% 25% 26% 8% 15% 14%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 8% 13% 12% 2% 8% 13%
OK 29% 23% 31% 27% 25% 40% 29% 20% 29% 21% 31% 34%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 17% 22% 18% 12% 14% 13% 23% 21% 19%
Terrible 24% 26% 21% 27% 26% 22% 22% 28% 20% 46% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (779) (482) (507) (235) (201) (352) (201) (655) (116) (118) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 17% 46% 3% 55% 20% 19% 28% 17% 23% 24% 15%
Good 10% 4% 9% 19% 3% 17% 10% 9% 15% 13% 10% 8% 13%
OK 29% 22% 38% 25% 19% 22% 27% 33% 26% 28% 23% 32% 30%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 6% 27% 3% 17% 16% 14% 21% 14% 14% 17%
Terrible 24% 46% 21% 4% 47% 3% 26% 24% 17% 22% 29% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (347) (390) (252)  (292)  (227) (426) (266) (177) (222) (192) (339)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Will soon be heading to Wilmington, North Carolina, and then will be going to Battleship North Carolina.

Look forward to seeing all of my friends!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 19% 14% 12% 27% 24% 25% 5% 11% 16%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% 13% 1% 11% 12%
OK 35% 31% 36% 33% 31% 44% 33% 29% 35% 27% 33% 39%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 16% 24% 11% 14% 10% 12% 23% 25% 12%
Terrible 20% 22% 17% 23% 19% 22% 17% 23% 15% 44% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (786) (485) (512) (237) (202) (355) (203) (662) (116) (119) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 17% 44% 3% 50% 18% 20% 30% 18% 21% 23% 16%
Good 11% 2% 9% 22% 3% 18% 11% 9% 13% 14% 9% 9% 12%
OK 35% 35% 39% 28% 30% 27% 33% 39% 33% 32% 32% 37% 36%
Bad 15% 23% 17% 3% 24% 2% 16% 13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 18%
Terrible 20% 38% 18% 3% 40% 2% 22% 18% 13% 22% 22% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (348)  (393)  (256)  (293)  (231) (430) (267) (178) (224) (194) (341)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — When a Kennedy loses a Democrat Primary in Massachusetts, by a lot, it just shows how far LEFT that
party has gone. Joe Hiden’ will never be able to hold them back. Life, 2nd A, Energy, Religion, Jobs and the Economy, would be totally obliterated!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 25% 16% 16% 10% 28% 24% 25% % 11% 17%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% % 12% 9% 4% 10% 10%
OK 22% 16% 24% 20% 23% 21% 24% 18% 23% 10% 29% 20%
Bad 20% 18% 16% 23% 21% 29% 17% 12% 17% 30% 21% 22%
Terrible 29% 33% 25% 34% 31% 31% 25% 33% 25% 50% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (787) (484) (513) (234) (203) (355) (205) (663) (117) (118) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 44% 4% 53% 19% 19% 28% 18% 23% 22% 17%
Good 9% 3% 7% 18% 1% 16% 9% 7% 16% 10% 8% 10% 8%
OK 22% 8% 30% 27% 6% 22% 21% 23% 18% 18% 19% 26% 22%
Bad 20% 29% 22% 6% 31% 3% 22% 17% 19% 24% 18% 18% 20%
Terrible 29% 57% 25% 6% 58% 6% 30% 33% 19% 30% 33% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (350)  (391)  (256)  (296)  (231) (429) (269) (178) (226) (194) (340)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Will be landing shortly in the Great State of North Carolina. See you soon!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 21% 21% 17% 10% 28% 25% 26% 8% 12% 17%
Good 13% 12% 14% 11% 16% 13% 8% 15% 14% 4% 11% 17%
OK 40% 37% 40% 40% 32% 52% 41% 33% 43% 25% 40% 40%
Bad 10% 10% 10% 11% 16% 7% 8% 14% 8% 18% 14% 11%
Terrible 16% 16% 15% 17% 19% 17% 15% 13% 9% 45% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (778) (483) (506) (234) (201) (353) (201) (654) (117) (118) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 44% 3% 52% 20% 21% 29% 15% 23% 24% 17%
Good 13% 6% 10% 23% 5% 18% 10% 13% 22% 14% 11% 13% 13%
OK 40% 43% 47% 29% 41% 29% 39% 45% 33% 40% 41% 38% 43%
Bad 10% 20% 9% 3% 21% 0% 14% 8% % 15% 11% 7% 12%
Terrible 16% 29% 17% 1% 30% 1% 18% 13% 10% 16% 14% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (347) (388)  (254)  (293) (229 (425) (265) (177) (223) (193) (338)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Can you believe what’s happening!? They give Joe Hiden’ the questions, and he reads them an answer!

https://t.co/ivMw6uQ2gp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 12% 12% 26% 22% 23% 6% 13% 14%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% % 14% 10% 4% 10% 8%
OK 24% 19% 28% 21% 23% 31% 28% 12% 25% 17% 24% 30%
Bad 21% 20% 17% 25% 30% 24% 14% 21% 20% 22% 31% 17%
Terrible 26% 30% 22% 31% 26% 26% 25% 30% 21% 52% 21% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (780) (482) (507) (231) (200) (353) (205) (659) (115) (118) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 16% 42% 1% 50% 16% 20% 27% 18% 21% 22% 13%
Good 9% 2% 10% 15% 2% 17% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10%
OK 24% 15% 29% 29% 13% 21% 24% 24% 20% 22% 20% 29% 24%
Bad 21% 30% 24% 8% 32% 5% 24% 19% 23% 24% 22% 18% 24%
Terrible 26% 51% 22% 6% 52% % 27% 30% 18% 28% 29% 23% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (348)  (386)  (255)  (295)  (229) (424) (267) (177) (224) (191) (338)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — THANK YOU NORTH CAROLINA! https://t.co/LhqOINKZFS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 22% 21% 13% 13% 30% 29% 27% 8% 13% 16%
Good 13% 12% 14% 13% 20% 15% 9% 11% 15% 6% 14% 12%
OK 33% 30% 36% 31% 27% 43% 34% 28% 34% 29% 34% 38%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 15% 17% 9% 11% 15% 11% 16% 19% 11%
Terrible 19% 19% 17% 20% 23% 21% 16% 16% 13% 41% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (781) (481) (509) (235) (201) (354) (200) (656) (115) (119) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 49% 2% 58% 20% 21% 28% 20% 25% 25% 15%
Good 13% 6% 14% 20% 5% 18% 13% 13% 16% 16% 9% 14% 14%
OK 33% 36% 38% 25% 35% 19% 32% 37% 35% 32% 36% 30% 38%
Bad 13% 22% 11% 5% 23% 3% 15% 12% 8% 11% 12% 14% 13%
Terrible 19% 34% 18% 2% 35% 2% 20% 15% 14% 21% 18% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (350)  (386)  (254)  (293)  (228)  (423) (267) (178) (224) (192) (338)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — The Dow Jones Industrial just closed above 29,000! You are so lucky to have me as your President With

Joe Hiden’ it would crash
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 15% 11% 9% 25% 23% 22% 8% 13% 9%
Good 10% 10% 13% 8% 14% 10% 9% 9% 11% 1% 14% 15%
OK 21% 17% 25% 18% 18% 28% 20% 20% 21% 13% 23% 31%
Bad 19% 18% 15% 23% 21% 17% 21% 18% 19% 24% 16% 17%
Terrible 31% 33% 26% 36% 36% 36% 25% 32% 27% 54% 35% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (782) (478) (511) (234) (202) (351) (202) (658) (114) (118) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 13% 41% 2% 47% 17% 18% 22% 16% 21% 19% 13%
Good 10% 3% 9% 19% 3% 18% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 12%
OK 21% 9% 27% 28% 8% 24% 21% 18% 21% 20% 18% 23% 23%
Bad 19% 26% 24% 5% 29% 5% 19% 20% 23% 20% 19% 18% 21%
Terrible 31% 60% 27% 6% 58% 6% 33% 33% 21% 34% 34% 29% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (347) (388)  (254)  (294)  (228) (425) (265) (178) (223) (192) (337)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5W. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Mayor Wheeler just got harassed out of his own home in Portland by so-called *friendly protesters’. The
Anarchists, Agitators and Looters treat him HORRIBLY, even though he is so nice and respectful to them. Criminals only understand strength!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 17% 12% 10% 29% 28% 27% 5% 9% 12%
Good 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 14% 11% 3% 13% 12%
OK 22% 15% 25% 18% 21% 31% 20% 14% 21% 10% 26% 30%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 28% 18% 16% 14% 16% 26% 26% 19%
Terrible 28% 32% 23% 33% 29% 30% 26% 31% 24% 56% 25% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (782) (482) (508) (235) (200) (352) (203) (658) (116) (117) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 44% 2% 56% 19% 21% 29% 16% 23% 24% 17%
Good 11% 1% 12% 20% 2% 19% 9% 11% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10%
OK 22% 11% 26% 27% % 16% 23% 17% 21% 24% 16% 23% 23%
Bad 19% 31% 19% 5% 29% 5% 21% 19% 16% 18% 20% 17% 21%
Terrible 28% 53% 26% 4% 60% 4% 28% 32% 21% 30% 30% 26% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (346)  (388)  (256)  (293)  (231) (425) (267) (178) (225) (192) (339)  (234)
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5X. Trump Tweets September 2, 2020 — Promises and Hope video https://t.co/cVx8hPPTVd
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 2, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 9% 14% 29% 25% 26% 8% 10% 12%
Good 9% 9% 13% 6% 16% 5% 7% 12% 10% 0% 11% 15%
OK 30% 24% 30% 30% 28% 40% 28% 23% 29% 24% 32% 38%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 14% 15% 12% 14% 22% 21% 8%
Terrible 25% 28% 22% 28% 27% 26% 21% 28% 20% 46% 25% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (776) (478) (504) (235) (199) (351) (197) (649) (116) (118) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 16% 45% 3% 56% 20% 18% 30% 15% 24% 23% 16%
Good 9% 1% 9% 19% 2% 14% % 14% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9%
OK 30% 22% 36% 31% 19% 24% 30% 29% 30% 28% 26% 32% 33%
Bad 15% 23% 18% 3% 25% 4% 18% 15% 10% 20% 13% 14% 16%
Terrible 25% 50% 21% 3% 52% 2% 26% 24% 19% 27% 29% 21% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (343) (388) (251) (291) (227) (422) (262) (177) (223) (193) (332) (234)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 35% 24% 26% 24% 32% 34% 34% 13% 28% 22%
Inappropriate 56% 58% 51% 62% 62% 60% 50% 57% 52% 81% 53% 55%
Not sure 14% 9% 14% 14% 12% 16% 18% 8% 13% 6% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (783) (485) (508) (232) (202) (354) (205) (663) (117) (118) (95)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 5% 25% 62% 6% 66% 28% 28% 37% 24% 29% 35% 25%
Inappropriate 56% 89% 56% 21% 91% 18% 58% 61% 48% 64% 59% 50% 59%
Not sure 14% 7% 18% 17% 3% 16% 13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (348) (391) (254) (293) (231) (429) (268) (174) (226) (193) (339) (235)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 37% 43% 27% 35% 31% 38% 33% 38% 20% 33% 33%
No 50% 51% 44% 56% 48% 52% 47% 55% 48% 72% 48% 43%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 17% 17% 16% 15% 12% 14% 8% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (786) (483) (510) (234) (203) (352) (204) (658) (117) (119) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 11% 32% 64% 12% 67% 32% 36% 40% 29% 33% 41% 30%
No 50% 81% 48% 20% 82% 18% 52% 49% 48% 59% 53% 44% 51%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 16% 6% 15% 16% 15% 12% 12% 15% 14% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (347) (391) (255) (295) (231) (425) (269) (178) (224) (192) (339) (238)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 2 - 5, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.042 to 4.739, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.857.
1000

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.

You
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